rennes

39734
14477
37560
12205
14517
13948
26614
49305
37779
36663
30394
31598
32071
30719
14484
45937
29018
28721
18125
33700
29849
15278
33945
30915
35884
47391
44077
29449
17513
20253
21661
30984
25686
11346
56060
34998
29347
28966
32835
35041
22730
40810
13014
19922
39435
28978
38805
24887

Université
de Rennes

ALGAYON
GUILLET--DELISLE
GOUZE DE SAINT MARTIN
JULIEN

LEDUC

EVELLIN

ADOLPH

BELLON
TRIOMPHE
DURAND

PONCET

MILIN

VASTEL

NOAILLY
JAVELAUD
AUBERGER
VUILLEFROY DE SILLY
FRANCOIS
GUILLAUMONT
SAUNOIS
DOMENGET
CALONE

FAYE

MENARD

QUACH

NICAISE
FLEURISSON
CAVAILLES
LEFEVRE DE LA HOUPLIERE
SAMAHA
OURAHMOUNE
WANG

MANSOURI
DUPUIT

RINALDI- -LANUIT
GUZMAN
MOREAU
HANOTAUX
VIVIES--FAURE
CLAVERIE
SULPICE

WALES
DAVION--JOUFFRE
FOURQUET

BUI

BOISSY

DE MAISTRE
RICHARD

Liste des classés sur liste complémentaire
ENS Rennes - PSI

Maél Lénaic

Armel Roméo

Victor Marie, Eric, Bérenger
Nathan Yann, Dylan
Bastien Benoit, Romain
Mathis Paul, Emmanuel
Paul Augustin

Thomas

Garance Akane

Isaac Pierrick

Adrien Pierre, Jean

Juliette Caroline, Marie
Louis Jules, Guillaume
Mailys Agnes

Mathis Alain

Mathieu

Tanguy Maurice, Christophe, Marie
Julien Jacques, Guy

Noah

Clément Jean-Michel, Manuel
Maximilien Louis, Baudouin
Théo Daniel, Christian

Paul Noé, Pierre

Jérémie Emile, Jean-Sébastien
Quentin Yang

Charlotte Sylvie

Gauthier Christian, Marc
Marie Céline, Hélene
Agathe Marie, Geneviéve
Dimitri

Max Amazir, Guy

Héléne Yitong, Athena
Faudil Hakim

Louis Pierre, Jean

Luca Roger, Guiseppe, Léon
Felipe Antoine

Gabriel Fernand

Romain Alexis

Anais Théa

Maél

Léa Chloé

Jade Xiayu, Noélie

Josselin

Damien Yan

Mathilde Mai-Lan

Jérémiah Xiaowei

Eugene Marie, Denys, Jean
Jules Raphaél

Session 2025
Edité le : 15/07/2025 12:10

Page 1 sur 7



rennes

48843
50277
28216
31947
39193
17641
11032
35170
45051
38136
12958
41964
21071
35962
28183
10401
44264
34958

14612

22213
49590
19050
30820
27184
45697
48467
52777
23389
10474
29115
22622
44901
28065
38697
30613
22233
48111
33717
52735
43332
46544
26728
29833
54859
11323
12930
33210
21813

Université
de Rennes

GARAGNON
DECROUX
MARNIEROS
LECRIQUE
MARCEL

MRANI

VANDIER
OCHOA--ESPARBIE
BENVENISTE
BELICARD

NOYON
DRUHEN-CHARNAUX
BEGHIN

FERARD

PAYAN

MARCEL
SALZMANN

TUCK

DE BOURDONCLE DE SAINT
SALVY

AUILLANS
GIUNTA
NELLENBACH
ARAUJO
REBOLA
DELESALLE
PRADIER
PLOTTU
REFFET
AUBRUN
HE
BREGEON
CUVELIER
LEVEL
HERVIO
DUBREUX
GEOFFROY
MICLOT
PIERRAT
FOGLIO
FAUDEMER
PAUCHET
DENAYER
BOISSE
DUPRIEU
VAILHEN
GARY
ALLEGRETTI
TO--TRIA

Liste des classés sur liste complémentaire
ENS Rennes - PSI

Théodore Marie, Irénée
Vianney Emmanuel, Marie
Nicolas Adrien

Tristan Tanguy, Charles
Enzo Marc, Francois

Bilal Axel

Achille Fernand, René
Adrien Jean-Francis
Camille Laure

Théodore Henri, Pierre
Envel Yann, Marie

Louis Yvonnik, Yves
Alexandre Thomas, Gaél
Hector

Thomas Baptiste, Gilbert
Loic Léon

Paul Jean-Pierre, Cyrille, Luc
Alex

Léo Jean-Christian, Marie, Joseph

Arthur Gabriel

Marco Aron, Belyat
Joaquim Antoine

Bruno Eduardo

Clément Joao, Claude
Antoine Jacques

Victor Marie, Jean, Edouard
Maxime Yuanhao

Paul Guillaume, Armand
Lucien Ivan

Xing Yuan Victor

Camille Jean-Baptiste, Henri
Maxime Léonard, Marie
Rémy Philippe, Edouard
Thomas Pierre, Raymond
Alice Nevarte, Mélodie
Thibaud Adrien

Eliot Frédéric

Matthieu Michel, Jean
Syrice Thibaud

Valentin Pierre-Mathieu, Julien
Mathis Gérard, Michel
Emilie

Juliette

Alexandre Gaston

Louise Albanne, Yasmina
Aymeric Thomas

Astrid Fiona

Tya Bao Li
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55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

73

74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
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rennes

48947
23888
40947
40592
38459
42114
33283
29906
30315
41911
31273
29134
16290
13487
29076
38397
41479
27031
41550
27897
14527
21547
33960
28680
15221
32117
30715
29081
46976
42621
27890
36090
33099
30311
21759
35940
14625
40315
29972
32291
18132
23788
30806
40790
19719
21785
44232
21852

Université
de Rennes

CHALEIL
FESTES

ORIA

BALTAR DA SILVA BARBIERI
DUPOUY
NEVEU
CRESSEAUX
MALHOMME
RODRIGUES
HUGUES
BORDE
DUGUE
VERBIEST

RIO

LOQUEN
LEMOINE
DONATO
MEIRISONNE
AUX COUSTEAUX DE CONTY
FLAUJAC
PEDAMON
DUFOUR
MATHES
JACQUIER
TIMMERMAN--GABET
BARBE
ADAMS
BITOUZET
WIATR

HENRY
CHENUT
STAGNARO
GRINCOURT
COCTON

LE BORGNE
GHESTEM
BRUNET
NEGRE
JACOB
GUILBERT
GUERMAZI
SAYOUS--BENAMOU
BROCHIER
LATCU
HUMBERTJEAN
CAMPION
ROCHE
ZAWOJOWSKI

Liste des classés sur liste complémentaire
ENS Rennes - PSI

Gabriel Raphael

Killian Guy, Maurice
Mathilde Catherine, Camille, Marthe
Ayrton

Lucie Eva

Lucas Julien, Alexandre, Robert
Emile Alain

Julie Claire, Sophie
Mathis

Romain Nicolas, Gilbert
Quentin Guy, Nicolas
Gabriel Jean

Pierre

Raphaél Désiré

Yann Patrick, Malo, Pierre
Joseph Patrick
Maximilien Auguste, Marie
Louis Paul

Angéle Anne, Madeleine, Marie
Charlotte Marie, Apolline
Paul Denis, Mathieu
Carla Marion

Gaétan Joseph, Francois
Julien Martin, Daniel
Macéo Abel, Jean-Luc
Elodie

Wilson Louis, Frédéric
Clément Marie

Léon

Mélina Marie, Juliette
Etienne Léon, Jean

Lucie Marie

Tanguy Xavier, Pierre
Victoire Marie, Patricia
Paul

Romain Axel, Claude
Barnabé Antonin, Paul
Maxime Raphaél, Luca
Thomas Antoine
Alexandre Arthur, Marie
Anouar

Théa Fanny, Simi

Paloma Lakshana
Cristian

Amaury Nicolas

Zoé Pierrette, Germaine
Titouan Clément

Léo Noah, Louis
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103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
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rennes

37297
36189
38639
30994
30619
48753
22350
30584
45027
41637
28837
11360
11944
22674
22391
31435
12030
23557
21789
31499
24208
45168
37737
29116
32618
49953
47706
45270
30225
20547
36696
28595
23677
12142
31988
49057
28129
44394
11581
30667
23825
36091
15100
11306
15047
30933
27019
49001

LEPAGE

AULLEN CHOUBRAC

POULIQUEN
BILLAUD
VASAKOVA

COUSIN--FRESSINET

COLOMBO
SILLOU
REYNAUD
HELAINE
DERUE
MERVEILLE
AYE
ROBERT
DUJARDIN
COUE
BERINQUE
COUGE
EMERY
MARCHAND
RENOIR
MERIGNAC
NICARD

EL ABID
ZERBIB
LAMBERT
CAGNON
ORDUNA
CHAUFFOUR
BONHOMME
BERTOMEU
MORTIER
DE GUARDIA
GIZARD
AGENAIS
CHAROTE
GAUTIER
MERILLOU
BORDES
VAYSSIE
BADIANE
PLASMANS
BAFFALIE
DAUBIGNARD
THENAISIE
CLEMENT
MILLIARD
BINET

Liste des classés sur liste complémentaire
ENS Rennes - PSI

Loris

Yannis Georges

Martin Emmanuel

Louis Gabriel, Martin
Simona

Adrien Jacques, Raymond
César Bernard, Paul
Adam Théo, Ethan

Sixtine Blanche, Louise, Marie
Louis Valentin, Vincent
Alban Jean, Jules, Robert

Anais Andréa, Pauline, Manon

Antonin Gordon, Roger
Nathan Louis, René

Hugo Julien, Charles
Nicolas Jean, Philippe
Rémi Jéréme, Raphaél
Marius Titouan, Gérard
Mattéo Paul, Julien
Sofian Jean-Marie, Allal
Matéo Henry, Lucien
Guillaume Dominique, Gilles
Charles Gabriel, Stanislas
Youssef

Nathan Robert, Lucien
Victor Christian, Gabriel
Hugo

Mael

Lisa Arlette, Ginette
Augustin Jean-Marie, André
Eric Bruno, Irénée, Marie
Célian Benjamin, Antoine
Vincent Emmanuel, Philippe
Come Olivier, Marie

Lilian

Soizic Colette, Marie
Théo Charles, Louis
Jules Victor

Martin Louis-Joseph
Antonin Alain, René

Lucie Adja, Fatou

Felix Antoine, Hippolyte
Célian Fabrice, Pierrick
Hugo David, Philippe
Rémi Antoine

Eva Jacqueline, Elisabeth
Matthieu Thierry

Arséne Yves, Rowan
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151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
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rennes

41325
48755
23122
33325
43542
28548
39941
49408
31817
39129
29869
19848
43487
38955
17034
40579
21460
36081
22046
13031
21882
46186
17013
22719
28717
25766
27933
31940
12664
19909
30523
10870
28945
15924
51962
50104
16206
28875
37282
41450
30378
17349
31516
30647
30296
30184
12190
16268

Université
de Rennes

AMIEL

QUIRIN
LANNEGRACE
MATTA
FIGUIERES
LOUP--RABICO
CAILLY
DUPONT
DAVID
MERAUD
TORRES
BRAND

PHAN
ZITOUNI
MICHALLET
DEBRIFFE
MARCHE
BOUVAULT
KERNEIS
BRUNO REIDENBACH
PIMONT
GALLOIS
BOYAVAL
GENIN
LALONDE
NAUDET
MARIE
BARATON
CHOMEL
BLON
BOURGAISSE--KUNTZ
PETTENI
QUENELLE
CHENESSEAU
MESBAHI
AHMED-AMRAOUI
FRET

PRIEM
LHUILLIER
BAUDE
ANTHONIOZ
BATTISTELLA
POLIVKA
REVOL--MORTIER
GILLY

MIRAT

ALLY- -PLATON
VILCOCQ

Liste des classés sur liste complémentaire
ENS Rennes - PSI

Hugo Philippe, Gérard
Jules Raoul

Antoine Paul, Marie
Antonio

Tommy Nestor
Leandro

Antoine Louis, Madiba

Isaura Sabrina, Giovanna, Juliana

Mathilde Marie, Emmanuelle
Johary

Théo Hellio, Tenzin

Emile André, Marcel

Jules Cao, Toan

Wail Mohamed

Mathilde

Timothé Frédéric, Henri
Antoine

Maxime Fabrice, Raoul, Marie
Antoine Jean-Claude, André
Corentin Maxime, Eugéne
Yann Louis, Paul

Baptiste Alain, Pierre
Damien Raphael, Marie
Paul

Joseph Elio

Sybille Anne, Marie

Hector Joseph, Charles
Loic Jean, Lucas

Ambre Manon

Valentin Augustin

Mael

William Benjamin
Maximilien Hyun-Seh, André
Arthur Bernard, Jean-Marie
Tarik Mohammed

Ryan

Antoine Daniel, André
Francois Gérard, Michel
Jérémy Pierre, Alexandre
Thomas Dorian

Baptiste Francois-Xavier, Marie
Pierre Rémi, André
Alexandre Pierre, Maxime
Raphaél Esteban, Roméo
Romain Philippe, Stéphane
Romain Bernard, Pierre
Solenn Shahina

Emile Noé, Zéphyr
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199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
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rennes

20709
53021
36713
28816
18650
33041
31656
48124
37735
33741
23647
42118
22705
21666
47244
15717
32661
14822
42567
10954
17914
41233
32646
21726
23236
12970
37467
33097
36222
29289
11152
32242
48079
11126
52253
51034
37211
58856
32463
30722
35293
39564
28053
38546
31673
26059
32993
24979

Université
de Rennes

MEUNIER
FOTI
MAGAMOOTOO
MAUPEU
GOMBAUD
CABANIS
LAHYANI SAMADI
BRIGLIADORI
DEZILEAU
BOYADJIAN
AUDINET
EVEN

DE BELLIS
LAVIGNE
GUILLAUD
FUCHS--CANSELL
TAUZIN
BRISSET
GICQUIAU
SIMON
GUERRIN
WAGNER
DELATTRE
ZAMBON
BOUHARB
DONNART
SOPENA

HIS

SAIDI KLIMOWICZ
MELANIE
LASSALLE
CAYZAC
CANARELLI
APAP

HANNA
LEBRUN
NEUVEGLISE
OURY
THIBAULT
RONJON
HAREG
DURIEZ
COLOGNAC
CRESPY
CHAMMING'S
MESSAOUDI
MOULES
BONNEVAL

Liste des classés sur liste complémentaire
ENS Rennes - PSI

Aimé Alain

Martin Pierre, Carmelo
Laurent Louis, Xavier
Matéo Ewen

Emma Marie

Antoine Paul-Aymery
Mohamed Amine

Lucas Enzo

Matisse Lenon, Antoine
Vincent Louis, Jean-Luc, Serge
Antonin Matthieu, Jean
Loic Marc, Christophe
Oscar

Valentin Guy, Gilbert
Quentin Céme
Pierre-Aloyse Jean, Christian
Félix

Alexandre Pascal
Timothée Clément

Diego Benjamin

Camille Lily, Maggy
Aurélie Elise

Theodore Etienne, Maurice
Martin Thierry, Alexandre
Thomas Pierre, Louis
Matthieu Raphaél, Kieran
Nathéo Galilei

Justin Kim Tinh

Hachemi

Marius Edgar

Mathilde Alizée, Marine
Erhel Nil, Nathan
Yann-Hervé Kéli

Colin Henri

Joseph

Samuel Alexandre, Louis
Barbara Camille, Garance
Louis

Donatien Oscar, Charles-Maurice
Loic Qianliang

Yacine

Ella Adéle

Martin Alexi, Axel

Justin Louis, Marie, Thomas, Maurice, Georges
Alexandre Emmanuel
Adam

Théo Vincent

Robin Louis, Jean
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247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
201
292
293
294
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rennes

28764
35326
12392
40228
51349
10211
12086
28439
31165
39791
30641
15267
36645
11627
36357
43496
32023
30278
51622
17645
29920
54668
13372
36293
19601
46580
28453
50293
20601
16758
59412

Université
de Rennes

ZACHARY
DAUPHIN
JEGOU
DEBARRE

DE SCORRAILLE
ZIANE KHODJA
GUERINEAU
LAPRADE

Liste des classés sur liste complémentaire
ENS Rennes - PSI

Bastian Bernard, Daniel

Emmy

Nils

Sébastien Jean, Philippe, Eugéene
Gildas Marie, Hubert

Massil

Maxime Mathis

Nicolas Hugo

DENIS DE SENNEVILLE-GRAVE Arthus Karol, Jean-Paul

LANARDOUNE
FLAMENT
COMBOT
KARRAY
VUJOVIC
MOISAN
PALVADEAU
CHATELAIN
GALLET
LORENZELLI
PIOLLAT

XU

MICHON
LECUYER
DOS SANTOS
DEMBINSK
THIBAUD
CHAUVIRE
CHAUSSE
CLEON
CEVOZ
BENABDELMOUNA

Liste arrétée a 319 noms.

Paul Joseph, Yanis

Thomas George, Michel
Clémence Isabelle, Marie
Sami

Dejan

Alice Stéphanie

Louis Thai, Pierre, Sylvain
Emilie Sophie

Raphaél Nicolas, Octave
Franz Felix, Robert

Thibault Rémi, Damien
Emilie Shixuan

Francesco Marie

Violette Solange, Dominique
Mathis Théo

Roman Edouard, Maxime, Stanislas
Pierre-Louis Michel, Marie
Auguste Etienne, André
Gabin Anthony, Pierre, Alain
Pierre

Hugo Alexis

llyas Taibi

Pascal Mognol

Président de I'ENS Rennes
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295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
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